1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com L9005_MPLCG • 8/23/2013
One world. One KEMET
Applications
• Switching DC-DC power supplies
• Notebook computers
• Tablets
• Embedded computer systems
• HDTVs

Inductors
Large-Current Power Inductors MPLCG Series
Part Number System
MPLCG 0530 L R22
Series Size L x W (mm) Inductor Inductance Code µH
MPLCG 0530
0630
R = decimal point
Examples:
R22 = .22 µH
1R0 = 1.0 µH
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com L9005_MPLCG • 8/23/2013
Inductors
Large-Current Power Inductors MPLCG Series
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Inductance (µH) @ 100 kHz DC Resistance (mΩ) Maximum
Rated Current (A)
Irms1 (Ref.) Isat2 (Ref.)
MPLCG0530LR22 0.22±20% 3.7 14.1 10.2
MPLCG0530LR33 0.33±20% 7.3 10.3 8.9
MPLCG0530LR47 0.47±20% 9.0 9.3 8.7
MPLCG0530L1R0 1.0±20% 14.6 7.4 5.6
MPLCG0530L1R5 1.5±20% 21.7 5.9 5.6
MPLCG0530L2R2 2.2±20% 36.4 4.5 5.0
MPLCG0530L3R3 3.3±20% 58.0 3.6 3.1
MPLCG0530L4R7 4.7±20% 74.0 3.1 3.0
MPLCG0630LR22 0.22±20% 2.7 21.4 17.9
MPLCG0630LR33 0.33±20% 4.3 16.9 17.3
MPLCG0630LR47 0.47±20% 5.0 15.8 15.6
MPLCG0630LR68 0.68±20% 6.0 14.2 12.6
MPLCG0630LR82 0.82±20% 7.0 13.1 11.8
MPLCG0630L1R0 1.0±20% 9.0 11.9 11.3
MPLCG0630L1R5 1.5±20% 15.0 9.9 8.3
MPLCG0630L2R2 2.2±20% 19.0 8.2 7.8
MPLCG0630L3R3 3.3±20% 30.0 6.5 6.3
MPLCG0630L4R7 4.7±20% 41.0 5.5 5.4
1 T = 40 K rise at rated current.
2 Inductance drop 20% at rated current.
DC-Superposed Characteristics
MPLCG0630 LR22, LR33, LR47, LR68, LR82
MPLCG0530 LR22, LR33, LR47
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
0 5 10 15 20
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
0 5 10 15 20
MPLCG0630 L1R0, L1R5, L2R2, L3R3, L4R7
0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
0 5 10 15 20
MPLCG0530 L1R0, L1R5, L2R2, L3R3, L4R7
DC Current (A)
0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
0 5 10 15
R47